

Republic of the Philippines  
Province of Surigao del Norte  
Municipality of Claver  
**Bids and Awards Committee**

**BID RESULTS**

**GOODS & INFRASTRUCTURE**

*January 4, 2021 / 9:30 A.M.*

ITEM NO.	CONTRACT REFERENCE	NAME & LOCATION OF PROGRAMS/PROJECTS/ACTIVITIES	APPROVED BUDGET FOR THE CONTRACTS	SOURCE OF FUND	DURATION OF CONTRACTS	NAME AND ADDRESS OF BIDDERS	TYPE & AMOUNT OF BID SECURITY	BID AMOUNT	REMARKS	RANK
<b>INFRASTRUCTURE</b>										
1	C-103-2020	Construction of Tertiary School Building (Phase II), Brgy. Bagakay, Claver, SDN	PHP 19,844,541.68	Annual Budget 2020 - National Wealth	210 CD	AJP Builders & Supplies 0278 Burgos St., Brgy. Washington, Surigao City	Bid Securing Declaration	PHP 19,834,134.07	Eligible and Complying	1
						Charlz Construction, Cor. Borromeo & Vasquez St., Surigao City	Bid Securing Declaration	PHP 19,839,244.60	Eligible and Complying	2
2	C-104-2020	Construction/Concreting of Municipal and Barangay Roads, Claver, SDN	PHP 30,839,200.08	Supplemental Budget No. 3	240 CD	JMT Construction, Brgy. Luna, Surigao City	Bid Securing Declaration	PHP 30,820,726.20	Eligible and Complying	1
						A.T. Dumlao Construction, Inc., Brgy. Washington, Surigao City	Bid Securing Declaration	PHP 30,807,489.70	Eligible and Complying	2
3	C-105-2020	Installation of Street Lights, Brgy. Bagakay, Claver, SDN	PHP 4,862,613.20	Supplemental Budget No. 3	75 CD	ASJ Builders, Borromeo St., Surigao City	Bid Securing Declaration	PHP 4,849,415.25	Eligible and Complying	2
						RJ Construction & Supply San Augustin, Tandag City	Bid Securing Declaration	PHP 4,839,163.16	Eligible and Complying	1
4	C-106-2020	Construction of Barangay Road, Ladgaron, Claver, SDN	PHP 2,880,806.53	Supplemental Budget No. 3	90 CD	Kent Marketing Group of Companies, Inc., Yuoci-Lim Bldg., Borromeo St., Surigao City	Bid Securing Declaration	PHP 2,856,902.22	Eligible and Complying	1
						GC Builders Vasquez St., Brgy. Washington, Surigao City	Bid Securing Declaration	PHP 2,869,635.48	Eligible and Complying	2

ITEM NO.	CONTRACT REFERENCE	NAME & LOCATION OF PROGRAMS/PROJECTS/ACTIVITIES	APPROVED BUDGET FOR THE CONTRACTS	SOURCE OF FUND	DURATION OF CONTRACTS	NAME AND ADDRESS OF BIDDERS	TYPE & AMOUNT OF BID SECURITY	BID AMOUNT	REMARKS	RANK
5	C-107-2020	Extension of Barangay Lapinigan Pier Phase II, Brgy. Lapinigan, Claver, SDN	PHP 1,771,040.34	Supplemental Budget No. 3	60 CD	A.T. Dumlao Construction, Inc., Brgy. Washington, Surigao City	Bid Securing Declaration	PHP 1,748,219.02	Eligible and Complying	1
						Cartesian Builders, Kaskag Village, Brgy. Washington, Surigao City	Bid Securing Declaration	PHP 1,757,193.32	Eligible and Complying	2
6	C-108-2020	Construction of Sampaguita Boulevard, Brgy. Tayaga, Claver, SDN	PHP 1,986,537.70	Supplemental Budget No. 3	90 CD	RJ Construction & Supply San Augustin, Tandag City	Bid Securing Declaration	PHP 1,966,754.66	Eligible and Complying	1
						ASJ Builders, Borromeo St., Surigao City	Bid Securing Declaration	PHP 1,970,297.01	Eligible and Complying	2
7	C-109-2020	Construction of LGU Warehouse/Evacuation Center, Brgy. Bagakay, Claver, SDN	PHP 17,989,657.11	Supplemental Budget No. 3	180 CD	Charlz Construction, Cor. Borromeo & Vasquez St., Surigao City	Bid Securing Declaration	PHP 17,944,237.25	Eligible and Complying	1
						JMT Construction, Brgy. Luna, Surigao City	Bid Securing Declaration	PHP 17,966,283.64	Eligible and Complying	2
8	C-110-2020	Improvement/Rehabilitation of Public Building, Brgy. Tayaga, Claver, SDN	PHP 2,926,954.75	Supplemental Budget No. 3	90 CD	ASJ Builders, Borromeo St., Surigao City	Bid Securing Declaration	PHP 2,901,820.54	Eligible and Complying	1
						RJB Construction and Supply, Brgy. Cagniog, Surigao City	Bid Securing Declaration	PHP 2,910,067.25	Eligible and Complying	2
9	C-111-2020	Construction of Barangay Road Wangke, Claver, SDN	PHP 1,887,313.63	Supplemental Budget No. 3	90 CD	Cartesian Builders, Kaskag Village, Brgy. Washington, Surigao City	Bid Securing Declaration	PHP 1,870,345.32	Eligible and Complying	2
						Kent Marketing Group of Companies, Inc., Yuoci-Lim Bldg., Borromeo St., Surigao City	Bid Securing Declaration	PHP 1,861,782.85	Eligible and Complying	1
10	C-112-2020	Municipal Ecological Solid Waste Management Program, Brgy. Panatao, Claver, SDN	PHP 8,466,242.32	Supplemental Budget No. 2-2019-National Wealth	150 CD	Charlz Construction, Cor. Borromeo & Vasquez St., Surigao City	Bid Securing Declaration	PHP 8,431,447.15	Eligible and Complying	1
						JMT Construction, Brgy. Luna, Surigao City	Bid Securing Declaration	PHP 8,440,430.22	Eligible and Complying	2

ITEM NO.	CONTRACT REFERENCE	NAME & LOCATION OF PROGRAMS/PROJECTS/ACTIVITIES	APPROVED BUDGET FOR THE CONTRACTS	SOURCE OF FUND	DURATION OF CONTRACTS	NAME AND ADDRESS OF BIDDERS	TYPE & AMOUNT OF BID SECURITY	BID AMOUNT	REMARKS	RANK
11	C-113-2020	Hayanggabon Treatment and Monitoring Facility, Brgy. Hayanggabon, Claver, SDN	PHP 1,295,205.23	Annual Budget General Fund POC	30 CD	<b>NO BIDDER</b> (recommend for second posting)				

12	C-114-2020	Construction of New Claver Fire Station Phase II, Claver, SDN	PHP 11,998,327.07	Equity Fund	240 CD	Charlz Construction, Cor. Borromeo & Vasquez St., Surigao City	Bid Securing Declaration	PHP 11,992,922.17	Eligible and Complying	1
						GC Builders Vasquez St., Brgy. Washington, Surigao City	Bid Securing Declaration	PHP 11,994,496.57	Eligible and Complying	2

13	C-117-2020	Construction/Concreting of Municipal and Barangay Roads, Claver, SDN	PHP 9,059,686.16	Supplemental Budget No. 3	90 CD	A.T. Dumlao Construction, Inc., Brgy. Washington, Surigao City	Bid Securing Declaration	PHP 985,876.00	Eligible and Complying	2
						Cartesian Builders, Kaskag Village, Brgy. Washington, Surigao City	Bid Securing Declaration	PHP 9,048,539.29	Eligible and Complying	1

### GOODS

1	C-115-2020	Purchase of Garbage Compactor, Claver, SDN	8,000,000.00	Supplemental Budget No. 3-2020	90 CD	Golden Dynasty Motors, Inc. Km. 7, Lanang, Davao City	Bid Securing Declaration	PHP 7,980,000.00	Eligible and Complying	Lone Bidder
---	------------	--	--------------	--------------------------------	-------	--	--------------------------	------------------	------------------------	-------------

2	C-116-2020	Purchase of Floating CR for Kabujan Islet, Claver, SDN	1,919,871.13	Supplemental Budget No. 3-2020	45 CD	<b>NO BIDDER</b> (recommend for second posting)				
---	------------	--	--------------	--------------------------------	-------	---	--	--	--	--

### GOODS

JANUARY 19, 2021 / 9:30 A.M.

ITEM NO.	CONTRACT REFERENCE	NAME & LOCATION OF PROGRAMS/PROJECTS/ACTIVITIES	APPROVED BUDGET FOR THE CONTRACTS	SOURCE OF FUND	DURATION OF	NAME AND ADDRESS OF BIDDERS	TYPE & AMOUNT OF BID SECURITY	BID AMOUNT	REMARKS	RANK
----------	--------------------	---	-----------------------------------	----------------	-------------	-----------------------------	-------------------------------	------------	---------	------

### GOODS

1	C-085-2020	Purchase of Meals and Snacks, Claver, SDN	400,000.00	Trust Fund 2020	15 CD	<b>NO BIDDER</b> (recommend for negotiated)				
---	------------	---	------------	-----------------	-------	---	--	--	--	--

ITEM NO.	CONTRACT REFERENCE	NAME & LOCATION OF PROGRAMS/PROJECTS/ACTIVITIES	APPROVED BUDGET FOR THE CONTRACTS	SOURCE OF FUND	DURATION OF CONTRACTS	NAME AND ADDRESS OF BIDDERS	TYPE & AMOUNT OF BID SECURITY	BID AMOUNT	REMARKS	RANK
----------	--------------------	---	-----------------------------------	----------------	-----------------------	-----------------------------	-------------------------------	------------	---------	------

### GOODS & INFRASTRUCTURE

*February 05, 2021 / 9:30 A.M.*

ITEM NO.	CONTRACT REFERENCE	NAME & LOCATION OF PROGRAMS/PROJECTS/ACTIVITIES	APPROVED BUDGET FOR THE CONTRACTS	SOURCE OF FUND	DURATION OF	NAME AND ADDRESS OF BIDDERS	TYPE & AMOUNT OF BID SECURITY	BID AMOUNT	REMARKS	RANK
----------	--------------------	---	-----------------------------------	----------------	-------------	-----------------------------	-------------------------------	------------	---------	------

#### INFRASTRUCTURE

1	C-113-2020	Hayanggabon Treatment and Monitoring Facility, Claver, SDN	PHP 1,295,205.23	Annual Budget General Fund POC	30 CD	5R's Construction, Brgy. Cagdiano, Claver, SDN	Bid Securing Declaration	PHP 1,291,952.06	Eligible and Complying	Lone Bidder
---	------------	--	------------------	--------------------------------	-------	--	--------------------------	------------------	------------------------	-------------

2	C-001-2021	Construction of Potable Water System, Claver, SDN	PHP 128,779,556.30	Supplemental Budget No. 3	365 CD	Rex E. Morales Construction, Barangay Linao, Ormoc City, 6541 Leyte	Bid Securing Declaration	PHP 128,502,209.78	Eligible and Complying	Lone Bidder
---	------------	---	--------------------	---------------------------	--------	---	--------------------------	--------------------	------------------------	-------------

#### GOODS

1	C-116-2020	Purchase of Floating CR for Kabujan Islet, Claver, SDN	1,919,871.13	Supplemental Budget No. 3-2020	90 CD	NO BIDDER (recommend for negotiated)				
---	------------	--	--------------	--------------------------------	-------	--------------------------------------	--	--	--	--

### GOODS & INFRASTRUCTURE

*March 05, 2021 / 9:30 A.M.*

ITEM NO.	CONTRACT REFERENCE	NAME & LOCATION OF PROGRAMS/PROJECTS/ACTIVITIES	APPROVED BUDGET FOR THE CONTRACTS	SOURCE OF FUND	DURATION OF	NAME AND ADDRESS OF BIDDERS	TYPE & AMOUNT OF BID SECURITY	BID AMOUNT	REMARKS	RANK
----------	--------------------	---	-----------------------------------	----------------	-------------	-----------------------------	-------------------------------	------------	---------	------

#### INFRASTRUCTURE

1	C-002-2021	Installation of Water System, Brgy. Cabugo, Claver, SDN	PHP 4,795,189.88	20% Development Fund	80 CD	AJP Builders & Supplies 0278 Burgos St., Brgy. Washington, Surigao City	Bid Securing Declaration	PHP 4,771,535.39	Eligible and Complying	1
						ASJ Builders, Borromeo St., Surigao City	Bid Securing Declaration	PHP 4,781,544.97	Eligible and Complying	2

2	C-003-2021	Construction and Improvement of Drainage Canal in All Barangays, Claver, SDN	PHP 8,842,702.50	5% Calamity Fund/Annual Budget 2020	180 CD	Cartesian Builders, Kaskag Village, Brgy. Washington, Surigao City	Bid Securing Declaration	PHP 8,814,298.77	Eligible and Complying	1
						GC Builders Vasquez St., Brgy. Washington, Surigao City	Bid Securing Declaration	PHP 8,822,858.07	Eligible and Complying	2

ITEM NO.	CONTRACT REFERENCE	NAME & LOCATION OF PROGRAMS/PROJECTS/ACTIVITIES	APPROVED BUDGET FOR THE CONTRACTS	SOURCE OF FUND	DURATION OF CONTRACTS	NAME AND ADDRESS OF BIDDERS	TYPE & AMOUNT OF BID SECURITY	BID AMOUNT	REMARKS	RANK
3	C-004-2021	Construction of Brgy. Drainage (14 Barangays), Claver, SDN	PHP 6,259,740.02	20% Development Fund	90 CD	Cartesian Builders, Kaskag Village, Brgy. Washington, Surigao City	Bid Securing Declaration	PHP 6,224,985.52	Eligible and Complying	1
						Chariz Construction, Cor. Borromeo & Vasquez St., Surigao City	Bid Securing Declaration	PHP 6,245,425.10	Eligible and Complying	2
4	C-005-2021	Upgrading and Improvement of Local Access Road in Brgy. Daywan, Claver, SDN	PHP 8,890,651.79	Trust Fund - Regular	90 CD	JMT Construction, Brgy. Luna, Surigao City	Bid Securing Declaration	PHP 8,873,658.51	Eligible and Complying	2
						Kent Marketing Group of Companies, Inc., Yuoci-Lim Bldg., Borromeo St., Surigao City	Bid Securing Declaration	PHP 8,857,898.64	Eligible and Complying	1

Prepared by:

(SGD.)RUBELIZA A. ALOYON  
Vice-Chairwoman, Secretariat

Noted by:

(SGD.)MARJORIZ T. IGNACIO, CPA  
BAC Chairman